### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Moncler S.p.A.		08/31/2007	CORPORATION: ITALY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Moncler Maison S.p.A.	
Street Address:	VIA STENDHAL 47	
City:	MILANO	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	20144	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ITALY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0803943	MONCLER
Registration Number:	0975069	MONCLER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 783-6040

Email: PTO-TM-Email@rothwellfigg.com
Correspondent Name: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, pc

Address Line 1: 1425 K Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1570-649

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900114616

Name: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, pc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003842 FRAME: 0207 080

¥ HUII

Address Line 1: 1425 K Street NW Address Line 2: Suite 800 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G. Franklin Rothwell		
Signature:	/gfr4/		
Date:	08/26/2008		
Total Attachments: 0			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003842 FRAME: 0208

### **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003842 FRAME: 0209

**RECORDED: 08/26/2008**